1/28
XC9252 Series
Low Power Consumption Step-down DC/DC Controller IC
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
ETR05038-005
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC9252 series is a 30V operation step-down DC/DC controller IC.  The external P-ch driver transistor is used to achieve a stable operation
under low input voltage.  Low ESR capacitors such as ceramic capacitors can be used for the load capacitor (CL).

E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
PFM(MODE=L)
PWM(MODE=H)
L=22μH(CLF12555-220M), CIN=10μF(GRM32ER71H106KA12L),
ROSC=300kΩ, CL=22μF×2 (GRM32ER71E226KE15L),
RSENSE=50mΩ, PchMOSFET:2SJ668, SBD:CMS15
2/28
XC9252 Series
■BLOCK DIAGRAM

(*6) For the XC9252 Type A and C only
8/28
XC9252 Series
■TEST CIRCUITS
(*1) The Type B does not have the CE and PG pin.
CIRCUIT①
CIRCUIT②
CIRCUIT③
9/28
XC9252
Series
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
【Typical Examples】
  MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER VALUE
L TDK
CLF10040T-4R7M 4.7μH
CLF10040T-100M 10μH
CLF12555T-220M 22μH
Pch MOSFET
TOSHIBA 2SJ668 VDS=60V/IDS=5A/RON=250mΩ
SANYO CPH3351 VDS=60V/IDS=1.8A/RON=330mΩ
SBD TOSHIBA
CMS15 VF=0.58V(3A)
CLS03 VF=0.58V(10A)
CIN Murata GRM32ER71H106K 10μF/50V
CL
Murata GRM32ER71E226K 22μF/25V
Panasonic 20SVP22M 22μF/20V/ESR=60mΩ
Panasonic 20SVP47M 47μF/20V/ESR=45mΩ
CVL, CCLAMP Murata GRM188R71A105K 1μF/10V
<Output voltage setting>
The output voltage can be set by adding an external dividing resistor. The output voltage is determined by the equation below
based on the values of RFB1 and RFB2.
VOUT=0.8×(RFB1+RFB2)/RFB2

E
ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
PFM(MODE=L)
PWM(MODE=H)
L=10μH(CLF10040-100M), CIN=10μF(GRM32ER71H106KA12L),
ROSC=160kΩ, CL=22μF(GRM32ER71E226KE15L),
RSENSE=27mΩ,PchMOSFET:2SJ668, SBD:CMS15
XC9252x08A(VIN=12V, VOUT=3.3V, fOSC=280kHz)
0